use tax credits or income tax credits.

To qualify, the average hourly wage of the new, full-time permanent employees 

must be at least 175% of the state or county average hourly wage, whichever is 

less.  Additionally, targeted businesses must invest a minimum of two hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000) within four (4) years of the effective date of the financial

incentive agreement.

The credit earned by the targeted business shall be based upon a percentage of 

the investment as follows:

1. The credit amount shall be two percent (2%) of investments from two

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) up to five hundred thousand dollars

($500,000);

2. The credit amount shall be two percent (2%) of the investment up to five

hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) plus four percent (4%) of the investment

in excess of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) up to one million dollars

[...]

of the investment in excess of two million dollars ($2,000,000). 

The percentage of tax liability that may be offset is determined by the average 

hourly wage paid to the new, full-time permanent employees as follows:

1. A targeted business that pays at least one hundred seventy-five percent

(175%) of the state or county average hourly wage, whichever is less, may

offset fifty percent (50%) of its tax liability.

2. A targeted business that pays at least two hundred percent (200%) of the

state or county average hourly wage, whichever is less, may offset seventy-
five percent (75%) of its tax liability.

3. A targeted business that pays at least two hundred twenty-five percent

(225%) of the state or county average hourly wage, whichever is less, may

offset one hundred percent (100%) of its tax liability.

The income tax credit may be applied against the approved company’s Arkansas 

income tax liability.  The sales and use tax credit may be applied against the

[...]

Resident and non-resident individuals, estates, and trusts deriving income from within the 
state are subject to a tax on their net income at the following rates: For tax years 

beginning on and after January 1, 2015, every resident, individual, trust, or estate having 

net income of less than twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000) shall determine the 

amount of income tax due in accordance with the table set forth below:

From Tax Rate

$0 0.9%

$4,300 2.4%

$8,400 3.4%

$12,600 

To 

$4,299 

$8,399 

$12,599 

$20,999 4.4%

For tax years beginning on and after January 1, 2016, every resident, individual, trust, 

or estate having net income greater than or equal to twenty-one thousand dollars 
($21,000) but less than or equal to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) shall 

determine the amount of income tax due in accordance with the table set forth below:

From		 Tax Rate

$0		 0.9%

$4,300	 2.5%

$8,400	

3.5%

$12,600	 $20,999				 4.5%

$21,000	 $35,099				 5.0%

$35,100	 $75,000				 6.0%

For tax years beginning on and after January 1, 2016, every resident, individual, trust, or 

estate having net income of more than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) shall 

determine the amount of income tax due in accordance with the table set forth below:

From Tax Rate

$0 0.9%

$4,300 2.5% 

$8,400 3.5%

$12,600 4.5% 

$21,000 6.0%

$35,100 

To

$4,299 

$8,399 

$12,599 

$20,999 

$35,099 

and above  6.9%

For tax years beginning on and after January 1, 2016, every resident, individual, trust, or 

estate having net income of more than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) but 

no more than eighty thousand dollars ($80,000) shall reduce the amount of income tax 

due by deducting a bracket adjustment amount in accordance with the table set forth 

below:

From		 To Bracket Adjustment Amount

$75,001	 $76,000				 $440